7034 Commerce Circle
Pleasanton, CA 94588
Phone:   925.416.1000
Fax:   925.416.0105
division of Systems West Inc.
INTERCONNECTING PRODUCTS AND CABLES I-7188E
Ethernet to Serial

Remote Site
I-7188E SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION Part Number
Ethernet Module with one RS-232 channel I-7188E1
Ethernet Module with one RS-232 and one RS-485 channel I-7188E2
Ethernet Module with one RS-232 and one RS-485 and one RS-485/RS-422 channels and 4 digital I/O lines I-7188E3
Ethernet Module with two RS-232 and one RS-485 channels and 4 digital I/O lines I-7188E3-232
Ethernet Module with three RS-232 and one RS-485 channels I-7188E4
Ethernet Module with four RS-232 and one RS-485 channels I-7188E5
Ethernet Module with seven RS-232 and one RS-485 channels I-7188E8
For 230 VAC adapter, add suffix to specify country/plug style) -E(Europe),  -B(UK),  -A(Australia) i.e. I-7188E2-B
To order Modules with the LED Display Option, add a 'D' to the part number i.e.I-7188E2 with a display becomes I-7188E2D
Serial Interfaces
RS-232 Interfaces are full-duplex and
include data and handshake signals
Signals TX, RX, RTS, CTS,
Baud Rates Std Windows rates up
to 115.2 kbaud
Data Bits 7 or 8 bits
Parity None, odd or even
Stop bits 1 or 2
Flow Cntl Hardware or None
  RTS output high to
receive CTS input high to
transmit
RS-485 Interface is half-duplex and in-
cludes self tuner and network protection
Signals TX/RX pairs
Baud Rates Std Windows rates up
to 115.2 kbaud.
Data Bits 7 or 8 bits
Parity None, odd, or even
Stop bits 1 or  2
Distance  1200 M
Buffer Sizes
TX Buffer 128 bytes
RX Buffer 128 bytes
Ethernet Interface
Addressable Ethernet port
Type 10Base-T
Protocol TCP/IP
Features TCP, UDP, IP, ICMP,
ARP and RARP
Connector RJ-45
Clients 13 simultaneous clients
using 2 sockets/client.
Embedded Processor
CPU AMD 188ES, 40 MHz
SRAM 512/256 kbytes
Flash ROM 512/256 kbytes
EEPROM Included
IO Exp Bus EX Models only
Watchdog  Included
Power Protect Included
OS  MiniOS7
Serial Number 64 bit EX models
Included Software
Configure Wizard - Graphical setup
program for setting IP address and serial
port parameters.
VxCOMM - Virtualizes I-7188E ports as
PC COM ports.
Systems Windows 95/98/Me/
NT/2K and Windows XP
  Linux